AMADOR TRANSIT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Thursday, June 4, 2020 - 9:00 A.M.

Amador County Transportation Commission-117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, California

This meeting is compliant with the Governors Executive Order N-25-20 issued on March 4, 2020, and Executive Order N-29-
20 issued on March 17, 2020, allowing for deviation of teleconference rules required by the Brown Act. The purpose of this
is to provide the safest environment for staff and the public while allowing for public participation. The meeting will be held
with the option of attending in person at the ACTC office following the guidelines of the County health Official, including
limiting capacity of the conference room at 25% of the regular capacity. A face covering is strongly recommended during
the meeting. If you would like to participate electronically you may access the meeting via Zoom Conference and access is
allowed via video or audio. For those that would like to participate in person, please email Felicia at felicia@actc-amador.org

so ACTC may accommodate participants within the capacity limit.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83304389305 ?pwd=cUw2czd USEN1RmMJuWWOyeEUxb3IIUT09
Meeting ID: 833 0438 9305
Passwaord: 766621
Dial by your location
+1 669 900 6833

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a disabled person and you need a disability-related modification or
accommodation to participate in this meeting, please contact Amador Transit staff at (209) 267-9395 or (209) 267-1462 (fax). Requests must
be made as early as possible and at least one-full business day before the start of the meeting.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

AGENDA: Approval of agenda for this date. Off agenda items must be approved by the Directors,
pursuant to Government Code Section 54954 .2,

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any persons
may address the Board at this time upon any subject within the jurisdiction of Amador Transit; however, any
matter that requires action may be referred to staff and/or Committee for a report and recommendation for
possible action at a subsequent Commission meeting. Please note - there is a five (5) minute limit per
topic.

CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1- 7): Note: Items listed on the consent agenda are considered routine and may be
enacted by one motion. Any item may be removed for discussion and made a part of the regular agenda at the request of a
Board Member(s).

Board Minutes, May 2020

Ridership Analysis, April 2020

Ridership Analysis, Amador-Sacramento Express, April 2020
Vehicle Maintenance Report, April 2020

Performance Report, April 2020

Budget/Expenditure Report, April 2020

Compliments, Complaints and Service Requests

N WN =

o

GENERAL MANAGER REPORT (Non-Action ltems):

o Qverview of ridership stats during COVID-19
e Announcement of AT Operations Supervisor retirement
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REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

9. Approve Final FY 2020-21 Budget

10. Reso 20-02 - Review and approve AT's STA Claim for FY20/21

11. Reso 20-03 — Review and approve AT's LTF Claim for FY20/21

12. Review and approval of updated AT's Operating Fund Transfer Policy
13. Claims

14. ADJOURNMENT




AMADOR TRANSIT
draft

AMADOR TRANSIT (AT)
MINUTES
May 7, 2020 — 10:57 a.m,

The Amador Transit Board of Directors met via Zoom Conferencing on the above date, and the
following proceedings were had, to wit:

Present on Roll Call:

Brian Oneto, Chairman
Dominic Atlan, Vice Chairman
Keith Sweet

Richard Forster

John Plasse

Absent:
Jon Colbuimn

Also Present:

Patricia Maggie Amarant, AT General Manager
John Gedney, ACTC Executive Director

Felicia Bridges, ACTC Administrative Secretary
Gregoria Ponce, Caltrans District 10, Office Chief

AGENDA:

Motion: Tt was moved by Director Plasse, seconded by Vice Chairman Atlan and carried
to approve the Agenda.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Colburn

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: None

CONSENT AGENDA:

Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Sweet and catried to
approve the Consent Agenda.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Colburn

GENERAL MANAGER REPORT: Chairman Oneto commented that due to the COVID-19
pandemic the ridership would be affected heavily however he did ask Ms. Amarant if it would
affect the budget. Ms. Amarant replied she hopes not. She noted AT has suspended the
Sacramento, Plymouth, and Ione routes and is currently running a “micro-transit schedule”
which is condensed and only providing services for essential travel.

Amador Transit Minutes 1 05/ O’H 20
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Director Plasse asked if all the contributing elements that would incur costs such as fuel, vehicle
miles traveled, etc. have been reduced as the services are not being utilized. Ms. Amarant
responded all non-essential travel has been suspended, however small vans have been used in
a rare occasion as an essential “Dial-A-Ride” service locally as well as to Sacramento.

Chairman Oneto commented the transit service may be greatly impacted after the pandemic
passes.

REGULAR AGENDA:
Review and Approve Preliminary FY 2020-21 Budget; Ms. Amarant reviewed her staff
report.

Director Plasse noted the State of Good Repair (SGR) funds are not present, Ms. Amarant
replied that is an error, it should be on the Reserves sheet and the Income Projections sheet.

Director Plasse stated regarding the Local Transportation Funds (LTF), it shows a 30%
reduction in revenue for FY 20/21 ($590,073), but that is not a 30% decrease from what was
received in FY 19/20, it is a 30% decrease of what was budgeted. He asked if that was because
AT is in arrears of received funds to finish out the 19/20 FY. Ms. Amarant replied the decrease
is"due to the LTF revenues reducing in size due to the COVID-19 pandemic, and that the
Coronavirus Aid Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act grant funds ($241,687) would
act to cover the shortfall of LTF that is expected to happen,

Mr. Gedney noted he is tracking receipts through the current fiscal year and stated there was a
shortfall in March. He continued, at this time AT is short by $75,000 to meet the auditor
estimate for FY 19/20, and if that can be accumulated through April, May and June the estimate
will be met.

Director Sweet asked for clarification regarding the CARES Act funding, if there are any
restrictions on that money. Ms. Amarant responded that funding is for operating expenses, and
AT is currently using funds to take extra precautions during this pandemic i.c.-masks, gloves,
sanitizing supplies. She added this is said to be only phase one of funding.

Director Plasse asked what is the lag time for reimbursement for the funds through the CARES
Act. Ms. Amarant replied the State will release funds as the invoices are submitted (monthly,
quarterly, etc.). Director Plasse noted any overage in funds taking place in the 19/20 FY to aid
in the accommodations regarding COVID-19 should be included in that FY budget. Ms.
Amarant stated she will adjust the amount of the CARES funding for the FY 20/21 budget by
a decrease of $32,000, and transfer that amount from the Operating Cash Reserves account to
balance the FY 19/20 budget.

Mr. Gedney stated the recommendation is to eliminate the Operating Cash Reserves ‘account
and the fund would go to Capital Expenditures, As the LTF is arbitrary at this time, it would
serve better to move those funds from the Operating funds to the LTF to keep the budget lines
clean.

Amador Transit Minuses 2 - 05/ 07/ 20
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Ms. Amarant asked if the adjustment of the LTF amount would change from $590,000 to
$622,073. Director Plasse responded yes. Ms, Amarant commented the final budget will go
before the board next month and those changes would be made.

Motion: It was moved by Director Sweet, seconded by Vice Chairman Atlan and carried
to approve the Preliminary Budget with the recommended changes.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Colburn

Review of FY 19/20 Special Events Stats: Ms. Amarant reviewed the worksheet. She noted
the events that were cancelled due to the COVID-19 pandemic. She stated there is still an
advertising cost of $900.00 for the Dandelion Days event that took place prior to the “stay at
home” orders in March, Ms, Amarant commented she sent an invoice of loss of revenue to
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) as the loss took place due to the pandemic
and she is waiting to hear if they will reimburse for that.

Director Plasse expressed his concern regarding the advertising costs for the special events. He
suggested there should be contribution from the events coordinators and advertising done on
their part for AT to assist in the event.

Director Sweet suggesting contacting ACES Waste and Volcano Communications, as they
allow inserts be included in the billing that is distributed to the community. Ms, Amarant replied
she would reach out,

Claims:

Motion: It was moved by Director Plasse, seconded by Director Forster and carried to
approve the claims list.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Colburn

Director Plasse asked to have the policy statement and resolution be brought before the board
at the next meeting regarding the transfer of funds in the reserves from Capital account to the
Operating account. Directors agreed with the request.

Adjournment: At 11:37 a.m. the Chairman adjourned the meeting to Thursday, June 4, 2020
at 9:00 a.m, via teleconferencing and/or at the Amador County Transportation Commission
Offices, 117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, California,
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Brian, Oneto, Chairman
ATTEST: Amador Transit

Recording Secretary

Note: Copies of referenced documents are available at the AT and ACTC offices.
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AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY
APRIL 2020
FY 19/20 Service Days
22

Sacramento 22
Upcaountry 233

Plymouth -
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-5 270
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-6 306
lone 4
Dial-A-Ride 122
Logisticare 17

Special Events -
TOTAL PASSENGERS 974
AV. DAILY 44
ADULT 365
SENIOR 202
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 249
YOUTH 17
Non-Revenue-PCA 50
Non-Revenue - Child 25
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 49
Wheelchair 66
Bicycles 1

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS

Maonthly Pass 119
S6 Day Passes Trips 26
S6 Day Passes Sold 7
Cash Fares $722.13

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS
Pre-Paid Tix .50¢
Pre-Paid Tix 51.00 167
Pre-Paid Tix $1.25 =
Pre-Paid Tix $1.50 -

Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 23
Pre-Paid Tix $2.50 =
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 i

Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 -
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 -

Mileage
Revenue miles 11,383

Non-Revenue miles 863
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AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS
April 2020

AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS

AMADOR TRANSIT

MONTH L 12 TOTAL
Amador SAC Amador SAC

May 2019| 123 255 1259 253 760

June 2019| 120 227 116 238 701

July 2019| 130 251 142 272 795
August 2019 117 236 146 251 750
September 2019| 114 232 148 258 752
October 2019 121 210 142 229 702
November 2019 80 153 103 166 502
December 2019 65 137 82 147 431
January 2020 75 180 102 218 575
February 2020 76 162 116 220 574
March 2020 46 93 86 129 354
April 2020 7 7 4 4 22

Average Pass/day

Month of APR 2020 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 1.0

22
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9:31 AM AMADOR TRANSIT

05/15/20 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2020
Apr 30, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
11100 - 8786 WF Checking - Operating 23,236.89
11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res
11210 - Fleet Reserve 510,298.86
11220 - Building Reserve 87,841.30
11230 « Equipment Reserve 93,070.05
11250 - Operating Cash Reserves 166,974.02
Total 11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res 858,184.23
11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
10200s - PTMISEA
10260s - MQA Facility Upgrades 38,937.27
Total 10200s - PTMISEA 38,937.27
10700 : SGR Funds 40,520.63
11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants - Other 37,4056.25
Total 11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants 116,863.15
11400 - Petty Cash 350.68
Total Checking/Savings 998,634.95
Accounts Receivable
11505 - UMPQUA Checking AR 12,000.00
12000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,388.25
12005 - Sac Contract Receivable 15,161.10
12007 - STA Receivable 100,648.00
12015 - State of GR Receivable 24,869.70
12020 - LCTOP from ACTC 85,801.00
12025 - Loglsticare Receivable 334.64
Total Accounts Receivable 241,192.69
Other Current Assets 25,384.17
Total Current Assets 1,265,211.81
Fixed Assets
15100 - LAND 254,026.00
15200 - BUILDING 2,310,105.43
15300 - EQUIPMENT
15500 - COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE 36,033.82
15300 - EQUIPMENT - Other 260,153.33
Total 15300 - EQUIPMENT 296,187.15
15350 - Bus Equipment 23,986.01
15400 - VEHICLES 2,417,515.59

16000 - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

(2,648,656.00)



9:31 AM AMADOR TRANSIT
05/15/20 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Accrual Basis

As of April 30, 2020

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
19000 + Deferred Outflow Pension

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

Apr 30, 20

2,653,164.18

318,551.00

318,551.00

4,236,926.99

Page 2



9:31 AM AMADOR TRANSIT

05/15/20 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2020
Apr 30, 20
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 23,811.86
Total Accounts Payable 23,811.86
Other Current Liabilities 925,517.82
Total Current Liabilities 949,329.68
Long Term Liabilities
22400 - Pension Liabiity 1,054,073.00
26100 - Deferred Inflow Pension 72,860.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 1,126,933.00
Total Liabilities 2,076,262.68
Equity
31300 - INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS 2,653,164.18

32000 - UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS
32001 - *Unrestricted Net Assets
32005 - Amador Rides Fund Balance
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

(167,146.39)
(187,565.37)

6,425.00
(144,213.11)

2,160,664.31

4,236,926.99

Page 3
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: Overview ridership stats during COVID-19

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
DATE: June 4, 2020

During this pandemic, Amador Transit has continued to provide bus service to the
residents of Amador County for essential needs. The Stay at Home order required
staff to revise normal bus schedules and hours, suspending lone, Plymouth, and
daily Sacramento routes. A revised Micro Transit schedule was implemented late
March reducing Upcountry routes by one, Jackson/Sutter Creek shuttles by five
and significantly decreasing DAR service hours.

Staff has provided copies of monthly stats and daily ridership counts, starting with
the month of January as a basis for comparison. The following is a brief re-cap:

January=21 Service Days February=19 Service Days
Ridership = 5,275 Ridership = 4,830

Cash Fares = $2,913 Cash Fares = $2,796

Rev. Miles = 23,181 Rev. Miles = 20,604
Service Hours = 1,194 Service Hours = 966
March=22 Service Days April=22 Service Days
Ridership = 3,443 Ridership = 974

Cash Fares = $2,106 Cash Fares = $722

Rev. Miles = 21,068 Rev. Miles = 11,383
Service Hours = 1,021 Service Hours = 630

AT will continue to operate in a Micro Transit mode until restrictions are lifted or
service demands increase.



AMADOR TRANSIT * MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY
JANUARY 2020
FY 19/20 Service Days
21

Sacramento 575

Upcountry 481

Plymouth 506

A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-7 926

B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-7 816
lone 451

Dial-A-Ride 1,487

Logisticare 33

Special Events -

TOTAL PASSENGERS 5,275
AV. DAILY 251

ADULT 1,532

SENIOR 486

PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 2,535
YOUTH 170
Non-Revenue-PCA 321
Non-Revenue - Child 66
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 119
Wheelchair 391

Bicycles 36

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS

Monthly Pass 1,057

$6 Day Passes Trips 89

$6 Day Passes Sold 16
Cash Fares $2,913.88

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS
Pre-Paid Tix .50¢
Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 1,231
Pre-Paid Tix $1.25 -
Pre-Paid Tix $1.50 -

Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 98
Pre-Paid Tix $2.50 -
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 85

Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 -
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 =

Mileage
Revenue miles 23,181

Non-Revenue miles 1,486



AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY
FEBRUARY 2020
FY 19/20 Service Days
19

Sacramento 580
Upcountry 464
Plymouth 482
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-5 825
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-6 775
lone 373
Dial-A-Ride 1,294
Logisticare 37

Special Events £
TOTAL PASSENGERS 4,830
AV. DAILY 254
ADULT 1,358
SENIOR 476
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 2,383
YOUTH 189
Non-Revenue-PCA 283
Non-Revenue - Child 24
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 117
Wheelchair 361
Bicycles 33

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS

Monthly Pass 986
$6 Day Passes Trips 76
S6 Day Passes Sold 16
Cash Fares $2,796.03

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS
Pre-Paid Tix .50¢
Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 1,045
Pre-Paid Tix $1.25 -
Pre-Paid Tix $1.50 =

Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 82
Pre-Paid Tix $2.50 -
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 94

Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 -
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 -

Mileage
Revenue miles 20,604

Non-Revenue miles 1,565



Overall Ridership Progress of March
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AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY

APRIL 2020
FY 19/20 Service Days
22

Sacramento 22
Upcountry 233

Plymouth -
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-5 270
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-6 306
lone 4
Dial-A-Ride 122
Logisticare 17

Special Events -
TOTAL PASSENGERS 974
AV. DAILY 44
ADULT 365
SENIOR 202
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 249
YOUTH 17
Non-Revenue-PCA 50
Non-Revenue - Child 25
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 49
Wheelchair 66
Bicycles 1

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS

Monthly Pass 119
S6 Day Passes Trips 26
$6 Day Passes Sold 7
Cash Fares $722.13

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS
Pre-Paid Tix .50¢
Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 167
Pre-Paid Tix $1.25 -
Pre-Paid Tix $1.50 -

Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 23
Pre-Paid Tix $2.50 -
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 1

Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 -
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 .

Mileage
Revenue miles 11,383

Non-Revenue miles 863



Overall Ridership Progress
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2 at

amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: Amador Transit Operations Supervisor Retirement

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
DATE: June 4, 2020

AT's Operations Supervisor, Sharon Nickerson has decided to retire and has
resigned her position with Amador Transit, effective June 1, 2020. She and her
husband hope to be traveling soon and will enjoy their time together without a
work agenda.

Amador Transit is accepting applications for this position, the job description and
announcement is posted on our website, social media websites, newspaper and

will remain open until filled.

We wish her a happy retirement!



2 at

amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: FY 2020/21 Final Operating Budget

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors

FROM: Patricia Maggie Amarant, General Manager
DATE: June 4, 2020

RECOMMENDATION: Approve FY 2020/21 Final Operating Budget

At the May 2020 board meeting, staff presented Amador Transit's 2020/21 Preliminary
Operating and Income Budget with budget trends included from FY17/18, FY18/19, current
FY19/20, and proposed FY20/21 budget for review.

The board approved the Preliminary Budget with recommended changes to the LTF claim from
$590,073 to $622,073 for Operating Revenue.

FY20/21 STA estimated apportionment of $345,188 to be deposited into Capital Reserves
account and divided as follows:

o $235,384 to match Fleet Depreciation schedule
e $70,769 to match Building Depreciation schedule
o $39,035 to match Equipment Depreciation schedule

The current Operating Cash Reserves balance will be disbursed between Operating Revenue .
and Capital Reserves as follows

e $121,199 to Operating Revenue to help cover FY20/21 budget shortfall
e $111,738 into Fleet reserves

e $33,594 into Building reserves

e $18,350 into Equipment reserves

Staff presents AT's FY20/21 Operating and Income budget for final approval.
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AMADOR TRANSIT PRELIMINARY INCOME PROJECTION FY20/21

FY 19/20 FY 20/21
Income FY 17/18 FY 18/19 July 2019 to Mar. 2020 752

PROJECTIONS COMMENTS
%0 % OF FY 19-20 Var. Prior I II I
BUDGET  RECEIVED  BUDGET BUDGET RECEIVED  BUDGET BUDGET  RECEIVED

£ % OF
BUDGET Projections FY Year % +/-

41000 - OPERATING REVENUE

41100 - FIXED ROUTE REVENUE 94,000 85,461 90.82% 94,000 78,111 83.10% 94000 $ 57,279 60.94% 85,000 (9.000) 9.57%
41200 - DIAL-A-RIDE REVENUE 26,000 27973 107.59% 28,000 30,065  107.38% 30,000 § 23,184 77.28% 34,000 4,000 13.33%
41250 - LOGISTICARE REVENUE 2,000 7,278 363.90% 10,000 § 11,266  112.66% 15,300 5,300 53.00%
41300 - SACRAMENTO SERV.CONTRACT 85,000 86,709  102.01% 85,000 88622  104.26% 85000 § 73,483 86.45% 85,000 . 0.00%
Total 41000 - OPERATING REVENUE $ 205000 $ 200,143 97.63% $ 209,000 $§ 204,076 56.20% § 219,000 § 165,212 75.44% § 219,300 $ 300.00 0%
42000 - NON-OPERATING REVEN ES ! : _ - e
41350 - LCTOP OPERATING ASSISTANCE 51,093 51,093 100.00% 83582 § 85801  102.659 75.033 (8,549) -10%
EXPECTED LTF FUND AMT. OF $840,840 UNCERTAIN.
42100 - LOCAL TRANSP FUND(LTF) 669,000 669,000  100.00% 669,000 669,000  100.00% 837800 $ 618,274 73.79% 622,073 (215,827) -26% COULD BE MUCH LOWER
5311 CARES Act GRANT. OFFSET OF EXPECTED LTF
CARES ACT GRANT FUND 5311 209,687 209,487 SHORTFALL
42300 - 5311 Operating Assistance 203,469 205,508 101.00% 210,202 210,202 100.00% 218210 § - 0.00% 230,595 12,385 6%
42400 - 5310 Expanded Mobility 142,800 129,072 90.39% 201,142 133,871 66.56% 113,213 § - 0.00% 143,758 30,545 27%
42500 - ADVERTISING CONTRACT 45,000 61,368  136.379% 50,000 60,851  121.70% 70,000 § 52,355 74.79% 72,000 2,000 3%
42700 - STA (for operating shortfall) 149,378 255,755  171.21% 283,335 378,608  133.63% 138553 § 138,553  100.00% = -100%
FROM OPERATING CASH RESERVES TO OFFSET
42675 - Oper. Cash Reserves to Shortfall 121,199 121,199 BUDGET SHORTFALL
44000 - REFUNDS & REIMB.(Auction) 0 862 - 931 $ 102,902 B
44100 - Interest 1,568 315 $ 229 Z
Total 42000 - NON-OPERATING REVENUES 1209647 $ 1323133 10038% § 1464772 § 1504871 10274% § 1461458 s 99114 68.30% S 1474345 § 151440

_ Total Income $1414,647 $ 1,523276 107,68 $ 1,673,772 $1,708947 102109 $ 1,680,458 s_-'51=;1i§a,53237?:

11210 - Fleet Depreciation Reserve
11220 - Bldg. Depreciation Reserve
11230 - Equip. Depreciation Reserve

pital

$235,384
$70,769
$39,035



50100 -
50200 -
50300 -
50400 -
50500 -

SALARIES & WAGES - Fixed Route
SALARIES & WAGES - DAR
MAINT.& FACILITIES WAGES
ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES

OTHER SALARIES & WAGES

51100 -
51150 -
51200 -
51260 -
51300
51350 -
51420 -
51450 -
51600 -
51650 -

52100 -
52150 -
52170 -
52250 -
52300 -
52350 -
52400 -
52420 -
52500 -
52550 -
52600 -
52610 -

53100 -
53150 -
53200 -
53250 -

53300
53350
53400
53425
53450 -
53500

53550 -
53650 -
53670 -
53700 -
53750 -

FICA

PENSION PLAN (CalPERS)

MEDICAL PLAN

DENTAL PLAN

VISION PLAN

WORKERS COMP INS

DISABILITY INSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW
OTHER BENEFITS

VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES

CONTRACT IT SERVICES

LEGAL COUNSEL

ADVERTISING & MARKETING

LEGAL NOTICES

SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEES

DRUG & ALCOHOL SERVICES

FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM

GSA COST ALLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT)

PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES

Fees Bank, Merchant, Service
T

FUEL

TIRES
LUBRICATION
TOOLS

+ VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS

SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)

+ VEHICLE ACCESSORIES
+ TOWING

FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS

- TRANSIT CENTER SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

PRINTING (Schedules, Brochures)
COMPUTER PROGRAM & SUPPLIES
SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES
OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Ul > CONSUMED!

Amador Transit Preliminary Budget FY20/21

BUDGET

325,000
68,000
159,900
195,000
98,000

12,500
120,000
59,000
5,000

BUDGET

14,000
7,500
1,000
3,500

12,000

350
3,000
3,100
4,000
1,000

14,500

145,778
20,000
6,000
1,500
23,500
4,500
1,000
2,500
5,000
1,000
10,000
10,000
3,000
1,000
1,500

943

FY 17/18

EXPENDED

325,156

72,038
166,241
194,068
110,004

13,053
110,056
55,638
4,337
938
70,381
7,006
8,678
4,721
1,624

EXPENDED

28,314
11,026
869
1,541
21,614
197
8,648
1,705

118,371
17,908
5,805
1,337
18,371
3,096
822
1,350
7.521
859
9,323
8,071
2,720

112.25%

% OF

BUDGET

100.05%
105.94%
103.34%

99.52%

104.42%
91.71%
94,30%
86.74%

116.24%
89.09%

100.09%
75.46%

134.89%

46.40%

% OF
BUDGET

202.24%
147.01%
86.90%
44.03%
180.12%
56.29%
288.27%
55.00%
116.88%
74.40%
104.13%
117.92%

81.89%
89.54%
96.75%
89,13%
78.17%
68.80%
82.20%
54.00%
150.42%
85.90%
93.23%
80.71%
80.67%
79.30%
93.87%

BUDGET

325,000

68,000
164,650
200,000

102,000

1,400

FY 18/19

110,062

1,169

140,993
23,138
1,807
924
45,472
4,124
507
2,973
7,602
656
5,077
5,001
867
284
502

107.90%
102

105.16%
105.15%
93.84%
112.20%
81.40%
92.60%

- 106.93%

88.11%
81.48%

101.43%
115.69%
30.12%
77.00%
197.70%
100.59%
50,70%
174.88%
138.22%
72.89%
56.41%
59.89%
28.90%
35.50%
50.20%
0

12,300
142,000
62,250
5,603
1,200
68,000
7,500
9,500
5,600
3,000

145,000
22,000
5,000
900
36,000
3,850

800
4,000
5,750

950
6,000
8,500
1,800

FY 19/20

July 2019 to Mar. 2020 75%

% OF
EXPENDED % BUDGET  EXPENDED
F— e S

323,624 99.58% 275,273 232,023
75,648 111.25% 75,948 56,529
169,339 102.85% 166,863 138,485
201,471 100.74% 205,851 157,595

104,244 89,71

9,120
129,913
44,273
3,839
810
55,200
5,786
6,738

99,656
11,040
1,381
804
26,100
2,474
377
2,951
5,319
760
4,272
5,695
424
687

% OF
BUDGET

84%
74%
83%
7%
86%

91%

69%
50%
28%
89%
73%
64%
47%
74%
93%
80%
1%
67%
24%
115%

FY 20-21
Projections

270,000

78,000
181,000
213,700

12,500
165,600
58,000
4,900

1,200

75,000
7,700

150,000
24,000
3,000
900
35,000
3,000
700
4,500
6,000
975
6,000
7,500
1,800
800

109,000

FY 20/21
PROJECTIONS

Var. Prior
FY Year

(5,273)
2,052

14,137
7.849
4756

5,000
2,000
(2,000)

(1 ,600)
(850)
(100)

250
25

(1,600)

200

JUSTIFICATION

% +l-

-1.92%
2.70%
8.47%
3.81%
4.56%
Approved wage increase

1.63%
16.62% Calpers Unfunded Liability =$86,652.(increase of $10,456 from last yr)
-6.83% Dropped by employees eligible for Medicare ins.
-12.55% " "

0.00%
10.29% Increase in rates

2.67%

0.00%
-28.57%

% OF % OF % OF
BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET BUDGET EXPENDED BUDGET
[l Ll L EIEEE R ) e IR - ] T L
25,000 44,874 179.50% 35,000 11,852 34% 25,000 (10,000) -28.57%
8,000 8,978 112.23% 8,700 7.853 90% 11,500 2,800 32.18% Annual Alpine A/C-Hazmat-Lift Inspec-fee increases.
1,000 988 98.80% 1,050 87 8% 1,050 - 0.00%
1,500 910 60.67% 1,000 710 1% 750 (250) -25.00%
11,000 15,404 140.04% 12,000 9,461 79% 10,000 (2,000) -16.67%
250 - 0.00% 300 140 47% 250 (50) -16.67%
5,000 9,143 182.86% 9,000 12,820 142% 11,520 2,520 28.00% Google Transit/Dispatch/QBooks annual maint/upgrade fees
1,900 2,384 125.47% 2,250 2,842 126% 4,000 1,750 77.78% New Visions Drug testing rates increase
4,000 4,526 113.16% 4,250 3,764 89% 4,500 250 5.88%
900 722 80.22% 826 553 67% 800 (26) -3.15%
10,500 11,834 112.70% 8,300 6,778 82% 8,000 (300) -3.61%
1,000 906 100

-10.00%

3.45%
9.09%
-40.00%
0.00%
-2.78%
-22.08%
-12.50%
12.50%
4.35%
2.63%
0.00%
-11.76%
0.00%
33.33%
13.33%




Amador Transit Preliminary Budgetr FY20/21

FY 19/20 FY 20/21
July 2019 to Mar. 2020 75% PROJECTIONS

FY 17/18 FY 18/19

% OF % OF %OF | % OF

BUDGET  EXPENDED  BUDGET BUDGET ~ EXPENDED BUDGET  BUDGET  EXPENDED  BUDGET I BUDGET ~ EXPENDED  BUDGET
DR En EISS SN M P
- AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 3,000 4255  141.83% 3,200 4741 148.16% 5,000 3,662 73% 4,000 1000 -20.00%
54200 - AT ELECTRICAL & NATURAL GAS 13,000 14,683 112.95% 13,000 13361  102.78% 4,250 1,019 24% 2,000 2250 -52.94%
54300 - TRANSIT CTRIWATER/SEWER/GARB 1,500 1656 110.40% 2,000 2398 119.90% 2,400 2,180 91% 2,500 100 4.17%
54400 - TRANSIT CTR-ELEC 5,500 7308 132.87% 6,500 5,711 87.86% 6,200 3,769 61% 2,000 4200 67.74%
54450 - SHTC - WiFi _ 2,100 2699 128.52% 2,100 2508  119.43% 2,300 1,370 60% 2,100 200 8.70%
54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/RADIO/INTRNET 6,300 6075  96.43% 5,200 5353 102.94% 5,350 4,132 ™% 5,300 50 -0.83%
54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 5,000 4374 87.48% 5,000 5438  108.76% 5,300 4,139 78% 5,400 100 1.89%

54700 - Wi-Fi (Sacramento Bus ) 800 779 '97.33 850 882 103.76% 850 416 49% 650 -200 -23.53%

128,433

58050 - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,750 1,790 65.00% 1,900 2039 107.32% 1,750 1,401

61,000 113,837 186.62% 105,000 122,169 116.35% 157,000

133,000

-15.29%

14.29%

58200 - TRAVEL & MEETINGS 4,000 2,980 74.50% 3,000 2,588 86.27% 2,500 972 39% |‘ 2,250 -250 -10.00%
58300 - SAFETY PROGRAM Awards- Roadeo) 500 443 88.60% 600 487 81.17% 500 510 102% 750 250 50.00%
58400 + TRAINING-Seminars & Materials 2,250 2,199 97.73% 1,700 1,574 92.58% 1,750 726 41% [ | 1,500 -250 -14.29%
58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks 2,000 1,958 97.80% 1,700 2,084 122.59% 1,800 858 48% 1,500 -300 -16.67%
58500 - Penalties/Late Fees 500 513 102.60% 400 w 0.00% 200 102 51% 200 0 0.00%

58600 - Other Miscellaneous 2,000 -51.66% 1,000 829 82.90%

$ 17.000 § 17,402 102.36% § 16,000 16,169 101.06%

0.00%

12,000 § 12,000 0.00%

1,578,378 1,619,509 102.61%  $ 1,613,950 § 1,698,322 105.23% § 1,680,458 1,315,357 78.27% $ 1,693,645 13,187 0.78%

60125 - Capital Expense - Equipment - - ' ' ' $ 39,035

60150 - Capital Expense - Building § 70,769
60175 - Capila! Expense - Fleet B - - $ 235,384 ——

5 =Y - - == — — = IR YT i~ - LAl | =l e === . g Ci P S B QRS B el
§ ~ Total Capital Expense A TR o e = P O B e ST e 1 B B St s T

Total Budget Amount ﬂ 2,094,056

JUSTIFICATION

Includes Crime and Employer Liability Insurance
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: FY20-21 STA Claim

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
DATE: June 04, 2020

RECOMMENDATION: Review and approve RESO #20-02 authorizing General
Manager to submit FY20-21 STA Claim to ACTC in the amount of $345,188
restricted to Capital Reserves pursuant to Transportation Development Act
performance efficiency requirements.

Amador Transit operates with funding from the Transportation Development Act (TDA), Federal
Transit Administration (FTA) grant funds, passenger revenues and various other grant
programs.

The TDA statute establishes the State Transit Assistance (STA) from a statewide excise tax on
gasoline and diesel fuel. The California State Controller's Office projects Amador Transit to
receive $345,188 in STA funds for FY20-21.

Annually, Amador Transit files claim to the Amador County Transportation Commission (ACTC)
for STA funds.

ACTC conducts annual fiscal and compliance audits of TDA recipients, including Amador
Transit, to verify that allocations are made according to the California Code of Regulations.

In May 2020, the Amador Transportation Commission approved the preliminary FY20-21 Capital
Budget which includes an STA claim in the amount of $345,188.

Resolution #20-02 approves submittal of the FY20-21 STA claim to ACTC in the amount of
$345,188 as per California Code of Regulations Section 6649.
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amador transit

TDA - #1

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT
CLAIM FORM

TO: Amador County Transportation Commission
117 Valley View Way
Sutter Creek, CA 98685
(209) 223-2282

FROM: Amador Transit
11400 American Legion Drive
Jackson, CA 95642
(209) 267-9395
Contact: Patricia Maggie Amarant, General Manager
(209) 267-5079

The above claimant hereby requests, in accordance with the authority granted under the
Transportation Development Act (TDA) and applicable rules and regulations adopted by the Amador
County Transportation Commission (ACTC), that it's request for funding be approved as follows:

STA: $345,188 FY: 2020-21

The following signature by the General Manager attests to the reasonableness and accuracy of the
above claim:

Submitted By: Patricia Maggie Amarant
Title: General Manager

Date: June 4, 2020

ACTC

Date of Approval:

Resolution #: 20-02

ACTC

Executive Director:
John Gedney

ACTC
Chairman of the Board:

Brian Oneto



BEFORE THE AMADOR TRANSIT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
COUNTY OF AMADOR, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO. 20-02

Implementing: STA Claim to ACTC in the amount of $345,188 for FY 2020-21,

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors for Amador Transit authorizing the General Manager to
submit to ACTC an STA Claim in the amount of $345,188 for FY2020-21.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Amador Transit that the STA
claim to ACTC in the amount of $345,188 is approved and the General Manager is directed and
authorized to submit said claim.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the operator will restrict all funds for Capital Acquisition purposes
only, pursuant to Transportation Development Act performance efficiency requirements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Directors that the General Manager and staff will
provide periodic updates fo the Board as necessary or required.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Amador Transit at a regular meeting thereof held on the 4t
day of June 2020,

AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:

Brian Oneto - Chairman
Amador Transit
Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Felicia Bridges
Recording Secretary
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: FY 2020-21 LTF Claim

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
DATE: June 04, 2020

RECOMMENDATION: Review and approve RESO #20-03 authorizing General
Manager to submit FY20-21 LTF Claim to ACTC in the amount of $622,073.

Amador Transit operates with funding from the Transportation Development Act (TDA), Federal
Transit Administration (FTA) grant funds, passenger revenues and various other grant
programs.

The TDA statute establishes the Local Transportation Fund (LTF) by designating that %4 cent of
the state sales tax revenue collected within each region be used for transportation purposes,
primarily for public transit.

Annually, Amador Transit files claim to the Amador County Transportation Commission (ACTC)
for LTF funds.

ACTC conducts annual fiscal and compliance audits of TDA recipients, including Amador
Transit, to verify that allocations are made according to the California Code of Regulations.

In May 2019, the Amador Transportation Commission approved the FY 2020-21 Annual Budget
which included an LTF claim in the amount of $622,073.

Resolution #20-03 is the formal FY20-21 LTF claim to ACTC in the amount of $622,073 as per
California Code of Regulations Section 6649.
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amador transit

TDA #02

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT
CLAIM FORM

TO: Amador County Transportation Commission
117 Valley View Way
Sutter Creek, CA 98685
(209) 223-2282

FROM: Amador Transit
11400 American Legion Drive
Jackson, CA 95642
(209) 267-9395

Contact: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
(209) 267-5079

The above claimant hereby requests, in accordance with the authority granted under the
Transportation Development Act (TDA) and applicable rules and regulations adopted by the Amador
County Transportation Commission (ACTC), that it's request for funding be approved as follows:

LTF: $622,073 FY: 2021-20

The following signature by the General Manager attests to the reasonableness and accuracy of the
above claim:

Submitted By: Patricia M. Amarant
Title: General Manager
Date: June 04, 2020
ACTC

Date of Approval:

Resolution #: 20-03

ACTC

Executive Director:
John Gedney

ACTC
Chairman of the Board:

Brian Oneto



BEFORE THE AMADOR TRANSIT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
COUNTY OF AMADOR, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO. 20-03

Imglementing: LTF Claim to ACTC in the amount of $622,073 for FY20-21.

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors for Amador Transit authorizing the General Manager to
submit to ACTC an LTF Claim in the amount of $622,073 for FY20-21.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Amador Transit that the LTF
claim to ACTC in the amount of $622,073 is approved and the General Manager is directed and

authorized to submit said claim.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Directors that the General Manager and staff will
provide periodic updates to the Board as necessary or required.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Amador Transit at a regular meeting thereof held on the 4th
day of June 2020.

AYES:

NOES;

ABSENT:

Brian Oneto - Chairman
Amador Transit
Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Felicia Bridges
Recording Secretary
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: Amador Transit Update to the Prudent Reserve Policy

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia Maggie Amarant, General Manager
DATE: June 4, 2020

Recommendation: Review draft updates to AT’s Prudent Reserve Policy
originated in 2015.

At the May 2020 board meeting, Amador Transit's Board of Directors requested that a “Reserve
Policy” be brought before the board for review and approval. Amador Transit originally presented
a Prudent Reserve Policy at the February 2015 board meeting for approval. This original policy is

being presented with recommended updates, exclusions, and additions.

The changes in the policy mainly exclude references for Amador Transit to establish and maintain
any Operating Cash Reserves. As an alternative, the policy changes establish criteria for

transferring funds from Capital Reserves to Operating Cash.

Staff requests the Board provide input on any changes or updates to this draft. A final policy with
approved changes will be presented at the July 2020 board meeting along with a Resolution for

approval and signature.



amador transit

PRUDENT Capital{2)
Operating Fund Transfer{2)
RESERVE POLICY

Approved 2015

Revised June 2020
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Summary

This Pradent Capital-er-Operating Fund Transfer Policy establishes guidelines for {';rmatted: Font color; Auto
reserve funds for Amador Transit (AT), including the target balance, anticipated uses i
and approvals for the use of reserve funds.

Introduction

The reserve fund policies and practices of AT are based on prudent financial
management. The primary goal of the Prudent CapitalerOperating Fund Transfer
Policy is to establish guidelines for reserve funds at AT, including the target balances,
applicable funding sources, anticipated uses and approvals for the use of reserve funds.

Objective
Establishing reserve funds ferpreparingforthe “rainy-day") provides a means for | Formatted: Strikethrough

dealing with emergency or high-priority situations which could not otherwise be funded
in the near term.

AT Objectives for reserve funding are:

a) To provide adequate funds to support legitimate operating expenditures;

b) To enable Amador Transit to sustain operations through delays in the receipt of
committed funds and to accept reimbursable contracts and grants without
jeopardizing ongoing operations;

c) To promote public confidence in the long-term sustainability of Amador Transit by
preventing chronic cash flow crises: and

d) To create an internal line of credit to manage cash flow and maintain financial
flexibility.

Establishing a Reserve Fund

All reserve funds shall be established by the Board. Reserve accounts shall be
established upon the adoption of a resolution that must specify:

a) Purpose of the reserve and eligible use(s);
b) Establishment of eligible uses of funding;
c) Sourceftype of the funding;

d) Minimum funding level, if applicable.

2|Pa
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Management of Reserves

Unless otherwise stated, all reserves shall be part of the fiscal year-end financial
analysis, staff prepares and presents to AT Board. This information will also be included
within the annual budgetary report. All reporting of reserve accounts will satisfy the
objective of being self-explanatory and easy to understand

Applicable Funding Sources

Such funds are identified as follows:

a) State Transit Assistance (STA)

b) Local Transportation Funds (LTF)

c) Miscellaneous income;

d) Rental Income

e) Refunds

f) Income received from the sale of assets or other miscellaneous items

Anticipated Uses of Operating Fund Transfers from Capital Cagital Reserve Funds

A reserve fund is intended to be used for one-time non-recurring purposes, unless
otherwise approved by the AT Board. A reserve fund is intended to be used only under
unusual financial circumstances, not to balance the annual operating budget. Below are
some examples of potential uses for a reserve fund:

a) Spikes in the cost of fuel or other materials;
b) Opportunities to advance urgent, high-priority needs;
¢) Unforeseen withdrawal or cutback in a revenue source.

However, none of these circumstances shall be deemed to obligate the Board to
approve use of Capital reserve funds.

Approval for Use Transferring Capital Reserves funds to Operating Cash Reserve Fund

Each proposed request io transfer use-efa funds from Capital reserves to operating
cash fund will be subject to Board approval. For each use transfer request f from a

Capital reservesfund, the Board will approve a resolution which will describe the need to

use (ransfer -Capital reserve funds, the uses for which Capital reserve funds will be
expended and the manner in which it will be replenished.

3|Page
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CAPITAL REPLACEMENT-PROGARAM RESERVE FUND POLICY | Formatted: Strikethrough

Purpose

A Capital Replacement Program Reserve Fund will be developed to build up funds in
anticipation of future capital replacement expenditures.

Obijective

The intent is to build up a reserve of funds before potential capital expenditures would
be incurred in or after the current fiscal year, which would fund the expenditures either

4|Page



in full or as the local match. When future capital expenditures would be incurred, the AT
Board would authorize the use of the money in the Capital Replacement Reserve Fund.

Calculating the Reserve Amount

The recommended amount required for the Capital Reserve Fund is calculated by
agency management staff based on actual expenditure needs: i.e. capital equipment
and vehicle replacement match, ,adjustments for extraordinary expenditures (e.g. one-

time expenditures) and-CalPERS-GASB 68 net-peasien-liability. This reserve fund shall ( Formatted: Strikethraugh

be a targeted minimum available balance of $200,000 § [ Formatiet: Strikethrough

BReview of Policy
FThis policy will be reviewed every (year/every other year) at minimum, by the Finance

Committee, or sooner if warranted by internal or external events or changes. Changes
to the Policy will be recommended by the Finance Committee to the Board of Directors.
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12:49 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

05/28/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis MAY 2020 *additional expense due to COVID-19
Date Num Name Memo Amount
23001.1 - Payroll Liahls Total
25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement
05/06/2020 EPAY CalPERS 1899375431 3,739.44
05/06/2020 EPAY CalPERS 1899375431 2,704.12
Total 25000 - CalPERS Classic Retiremeant 8,443.56
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan ‘
05/06/2020 EPAY CalPERS 457 Flan Plan Entity 450-694 695.00
Total 25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan 685.00
Total 23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total 7,138.56
§1000 - BENEFITS
51350 - WORKERS COMP INS
05/28/2020 20100544 CSAC Excess Insurance EWC 1,429.00
05/28/2020 20150234 CSAC Excess Insurance PWC 4,091.00
Total 51350 - WORKERS COMP INS 5,520,00
51600 + UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW
05/28/2020 052120 Amador Transit - Petty Cash 46,17
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK shop jacket 39.96
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK steel toe shop boot 99.19
Total 51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW 185.32
Total 51000 - BENEFITS 5,706.32
52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES
52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE
05/06/2020 050120 Sutter Creek Car Wash 183.29
Total 52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE 183.29
52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES
05/28/2020 1121 Moppin Mamas Cleaning Services 480,00
056/06/2020 (50220 Yes Cleaning Service 670.00
Total 52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES 1,150.00
$2250 - LEGAL COUNSEL
05/28/2020 34354 Cole Huber LLP 150.50
Total 52250 - LEGAL COUNSEL 150.50
52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING
05/28/2020 12328218274 CableTime 300.00
05/28/2020 20040063 KVGC 1340 AM 500.00
05/28/2020 26880 Ledger Dispatch 60.00
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK subscription for marketing software 116.40
Total 52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING 979.40
52530 - GSA COST ALLOC-{POSTAGE/PRINT)
05/28/2020 AT042020 Amader County General Services ... 2745
Total 52550 - GSA COST AlLLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT) 27.45
52600 - PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES
05/28/2020 10829 Batancing The Books 383.33
05/28/2020 10843 Balancing The Books laser check order 339.81
05/28/2020 4006 Cathy Castillo, CPA 2,000.00
Tota! 52600 - PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES 2,723.14
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12:49 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

05/28/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis MAY 2020 “*additional expense due to COVID-19
Date Num Name Memo Amount

52610 - Fees Bank, Merchant, Service
05/06/2020 CK1204-040820 Amadcr Rides AT duplicate reg at DMV-reimb AR 110.00
Total 52610 - Fees Bank, Merchant, Service 110.00

Total 52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES 5,323.78

53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED
53100 - FUEL
05/06/2020 514688 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 882.05
05/28/2020 525706 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 1,207.76
Total 53100 - FUEL 2,089.81
53200 - LUBRICATION
05/28/2020 6228468500 Auto Zone 35.23
05/28/2020 130889 Ron DuPratt Ford 60.64
Total 53200 - LUBRICATION 95.87
53250 - TOOLS
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's ) 106.52
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK crimping tool 21.29
Total 53250 - TOQLS 127.81
53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS _
06/28/2020 02P473177.02 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. 6.39
05/28/2020 01P695624 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. 74.87
06/28/2020 FAQ(8037080:01 Delta Truck Center 150.18
05/28/2020 1340648 Maita Chevrolet 215.26
05/28/2020 189554 Riebes Auto Parts 12.46
05/28/2020 90772 Riebes Auto Parts 130.28
05/28/2020 188754 Riebes Auto Parts 4226
Total 53300 + VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS 631.70
53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)
05/28/2020 CAJAC37391 Fastenal 20.98
Total 53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables} 20.98
53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS )
05/28/2020 epay . Lowe's 27.15
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's 33.27
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's 4.08
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's 39.62
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's 69.53
05/28/2020 apay Lowe's 35.60
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's 311
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK protective floor mats-newpig 644,52
Total 53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS 856.88
53500 - TRANSIT CENTER SUPPLIES
05/28/2020 epay Lowe's 68.96
Tota! 53500 - TRANSIT CENTER SUPPLIES 68.96
53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
05/28/2020 8058415991 Staples Advantage 39.02
05/28/2020 8058223799 Staples Advantage 71.88
05/28/202¢ 8058356501 Staples Advantage 61.51
05/28/2020 8058202347 Staples Advantage 63.35
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK Lowes- plastic storage bins 62.41
06/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK office supplies-walmart 36.78
Total 53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 686.95
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12:49 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

05/28/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis MAY 2020 *additional expense due to COVID-19
Date Num Name Memo Amount
53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES
05/28/2020 CV032 CalACT *purchase of masks 564.00
05/28/2020 809015 Riebes Auto Parts *gloves 23.68
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK *thermometer covid-19- amazon 67.86
05/28/2020 052820 U.5. BANK *company sanitizers- myron 425.98
05/28/2020 052820 U.5. BANK *shop coveralls 197.27
Total 53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 1,278.79
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED - Other
05/28/2020 . epay Lowe's 5117
05/28/2020 apay Lowe's 71.33
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED - Other 122.50
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED 5,980.25
54000 - UTILITIES
54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE
05/06/2020 356002 Aces Waste Services, Inc. 315.55
05/28/2020 ERPAY Amador Water Agency 48.96
Total 54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 364.51
54300 - TRANSIT CTRIWATER/SEWER/GARB
05/06/2020 356003 Aces Waste Services, Inc. 26.35
05/28/2020 EPAY Amador Water Agency 232.25
05/28/2020 052120 City of Sutter Creek 66.44
Total 54300 - TRANSIT CTRWATER/SEWER/GARB 325,04
54450 - TRANSIT CENTER-INTERNET
05/28/2020 ERPAY Comcast 204.38
Total 54450 - TRANSIT CENTER-INTERNET 204.38
54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET
06/28/2020 ERPAY Comcast 507.91
Total 54500 « OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET 507.91
54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE
05/28/2020 EPAY AT& T Cell Phones 397.42
Total 54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 397.42
Total 54000 - UTILITIES 1,790.26
58000 - MISCELLANEOQUS (NEW)
58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK cpr class supplies -Grocery Outlet 18.94
05/28/2020 052820 U.3. BANK defensive driving class 75.00
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK CPR First Aid - Zysman 400.00
Total 58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials 494,94
Total 58000 - MISCELLANEQOUS (NEW) 494.94
59000 - LEASES / RENTALS
59100 - Leases & Rentals
05/06/2020 32962 Amador County Airport 25.00
05/28/2020 67926019 Smile (Copier) 235.65
Total 59100 - Leases & Rentals 260.65

Total 59000 - LEASES / RENTALS

260.65
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12:49 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

05/28/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis MAY 2020 *additional expense due to GOVID-19
Date Num Name Memo Amount
80000 - CAPITAL DEFRECIATION OUTLAY
60175 - Cap.Reserve-Fleet Depreciation
05/28/2020 052820 U.S. BANK 404-AD replacement 1,190.11
Total 60175 + Cap.Reserve-Fleet Depraciation ' 1,190.11
Total 60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION OUTLAY 1,190.11

TOTAL

27,892.87
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